Consignor/Supplier 591000157
& Joma-Polytec GmbH
Pastfach 11 55

~72407 Bodelshausen

Shipping reference : 19202745
Customer Neo. :521702
Magna PT S.p.A

Via dei Ciclamini 4

70026 MODUGNO (BARY)
ITALIEN

Place of delivery/unloading point

SHIPPINGORDER
Page 1/1

Date : 06.05,2019

Frelght Forwarder : 60025 / ’
I, + F. Schweiltzer GmbH & CO.

Intern. Spadition KG

Cail-Benz-5tr. 23

Aot

71634 Ludwigsburg

Toelephone: / Fax:

Arrival Date Time

06.05.2019 11:00:;00
Magna PT S.p.A.
Via dei Ciclamini 4
70026 MODUGNO (BARI)
ITALIEN i
H
Ref. and No. Qty. Packaging SF Content Load Gross
Weight KG Welght KG
19449281 1 TBA-520921 0 VDA KUHLERANSCHLUSS VORM, 22,00 23,00
19449281 18 4315 0 YDA KUHLERANSCHLUSS VORM. 33,40 2{}0 52.
19449281 1 4315 H VDA KUHLERANSCHLUSS VORM. 1,30 7,86
i
potal: 1 Velume/Loading metre Grand total: 46,70 230,38

- o

Hazardousgoods classification
Hazardous goodsdesignation

3

Postage Value of goods (SVS/RVS)

Not Prepaid

Cargo insurance Insurance p.o,50.

Attachments
Speditionsauftrag 4-fach
DFli-Warenbegleitschein 2-fach

JEnene
Sl iUy

Consignment note by

;:wer :

Order No. Kont.
Mode of transport *
Truck code 01

Dispatch type per Spedition Ebr.sSthl:

Consignee confirmation of recéipt:
The above shipment wae recieved in
full and good condition

The above consignment was received in full, good
and properly secured condition, )
Consignment contains ekchanged
Flat Euro.palett ! Flat Euro. palett
Date : Time Signature Euro lattice-box Eutd Ia{ﬁce-box i
patett paiett

The German freight forwarders' Standard terms and conditions (ADSP) apply. -

Jurisdiction is the headquarter of the forwarding company,




VvDha~Accompanying dochment Printed on: 06:05,2019 . ¥
By : THIELEN Page: i/
Coneignment No,: 19202745 .
Subplier - Joma-Polytec GmbH Consignee ~ Plant: 100 Unloading Point 14748
Plane: h

Supplier - No, : 51000157

Joma-Polytec GmbH

HYfelstrape 17-19

Customer - N, H

Magna FPT S.p.A.
Via dei Ciclamini 4

70026 MODUGNO (BARI)

521702

Storxage locakion:

l R .
Consumption Place; |
shipping terms: 001
freight Torwrder: §Qg25
-Name{ SCHWEITZER

72411 Bodelshausen ITALIEN Gross Shipping 230,3800
Weight: .

Dellvery Note  Reference Customer Quantity MENG Change Status Order No,._

LS-Data Reference Supplier Additional Data: i

' Supplier

Pos Type of Packaging Quantity Number Customer -Capacity {

19449281 2510602201 1.120,00 piece S CO00BOL7_MIP_1 B 550003962601

06.05.2019 29803 VDA KUHLERANSCHLUSS VORM. o,

1 TBA-520921 1 - M7471 1,120,00 ‘

2 4315 18 - M7282 607, 00

3 4315 1 - M7282 o 4p,00

- End of List -




qugelli, Lucia

o

Da: Gagliardi, Angelo I

Inviato: . mercoledi 8 maggio 2019 15:48 i
A: Mongelli, Lucia ‘

Cc: Pizzutelli, Antonio; Carbotti, Silvestro; Santamaria, Vitangelo; Lucchese, Tommaso;

Giovanniello, Franco; Doronzo, Ruggero; Altavilla, Cosimo; Ruggiero, Davide; Ruggiero,
Domenico; Ritoli, Lorena

Oggetto: R: 2510602201
Allegati: Skopierer519050612230.pdf :
Lucia, )

per cortesia potresti ingressare il materiale come da bolla allegata?
Trattasi di materiale gia’” presente in area incoming.

Grazie, i
Angelo '

Da: Thielen, Jens <Jens.Thielen@joma-polytec.de>
Inviato: lunedi 6 maggio 2019 13:26 |

A: Altavilla, Cosimo <Cosimo.Altavilla@magna.com> .
Cc: Pizzutelli, Antonio <An'tonio.PizzuteIIi@ partner.magna.com>; Carbotti, Silvestro <Silvestro.Carbotti@magna.com>;
Santamaria, Vitangelo <Vitangelo.Santamaria@magna.com>; Lucchese, Tommaso <Tommaso.Lucchese@magna.com>;
Giovanniello, Franco <Franco.Giovanniello@magna.com>; Doronzo, Ruggero <Ruggero.Doronzo@magna.com>;
Gagliardi, Angelo <Angelo.Gagliardi®@magna.com>

Oggetto: AW: 2510602201

Dear All, . '

pls find attached the docs for this part.

Jens Thielen
Stellvertretender Leiter *
Logistik ' |

Joma-Polytec GrmbH '
HofelstraBe 17-19 '

72411 Bodelshausen

Deutschiand ‘

Tel: +49 7471 706-1833"
Fax: +49 7471 706-1726 H

Email: Jens.Thielen@joma-polytec.de
Web: http://www.joma-polytec.de

Geschafisfihrer: Alexander Maute, Dr. Hans-Ernst Maute |
Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Dry Jochen Wolf

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Bodelshausen 1
Amtsgericht Stuttgart HRB 380118



Von: Altavilla, Cosimo [mailto:Cosimo.Altavilla@magna.com]

Gesendet: Donnerstag, 2. Mai 2019 14:10 '

An: Thielen, Jens .

Cc: Pizzutelli, Antonio; Carbotti, Silvestro; Santamaria, Vitangelo; Lucchese, Tommaso; Giovanniello, Franco; Doronzo,
Ruggero; Gagliardi, Angelo :
Betreff: R: 2510602201

Dear All,

the quantities to be recovered are 1.120 parts.

Cordiali saluti / Best regards / Meilleures Salutations / Mit freundlichen GriRen / Selamlar / FLR [ {%

Altavilla Cosimo



STF Shift Support — BAWLQ4 - Transmission Systems

Magna Powertrain

Via dei Ciclamini, 4

70026 Modugne (Bari) - italy

OFFICE +39 080 5858668 (internal: 2668)

Cosimo.altavilla@magna.com I .

www.madna.com ’

Da: Gagliardi, Angelo <Angelg.Gagliardi@magna.com>

Inviato: mercoledi 10 aprile 2019 12:11

A: Santamaria, Vitangelo <Vitangelo.Santamaria@magna.com?>; Lucchese, Tommaso
<Tommaso.Lucchese@magna.com>; Giovanniello, Franco <Franco.Giovanniello@magna.com>; Altavilla, Cosimo
<Cosimo.Altavilla@magna.com>; Doronzo, Ruggero <Ruggero.Doronzo@magna.com>

Cc: Thielen, Jens <Jens.Thielen @joma-polytec.de>; Pizzutelli, Antonio <Antonio.Pizzutelli@partner.magna.com>;
Carbotti, Silvestro <Silvestro.Carbotti@magna.com:> .
Oggetto: R: 2510602201

Priorita: Alta

——e

Dear all,
could you send the informiation to the supplier?
They nead the exact gty. ‘

Thanks, .
Angelo

.

VR — — ]

Da: Thielen, lens <Jens.Thielen@joma-polytec.de> !
Inviato: mercoledi 10 aprile 2019 11:45

A: Gagliardi, Angelo <Angelo.Gagliardi@magna.com;>
Oggetto: AW: 2510602201 :

Dear Angelo,

to send you the right Jabels | need to knwo the pcs you really receive.

Dear Jens,

please send us the labels that refer to the shipments offending.
This materials was transfer from original KLT to others KLT and is very difficult for us to find the right delivery note. The '
original labels was wrong )
Could you please check and send us in any case the labels that refer to the shipments of such time?

| hope that from your side is maore simple. o

1

3

Thanks, |
Angelo .

- ——— S 4 e mmw n uvamae aman momoaw Ty e — = mae —

Da: Thielen, Jens <Jens.Thielen@]oma-polytec.de>

Inviato: mercoledi 10 aprile 2019 07:54 }

A: Gagliardi, Angelo <Angelo.Gagliardi@magna.com>; Santamaria, Vitangelo <Vitangelo.Santamaria@magna.com>;

Altavilla, Cosimo <Cosimo.Altavilla@magna.com>; Doronzo, Ruggero <Ruggero.Daronzo@magna.com>; Giovanniello,
3 +




Franco <Franco.Giovanniello@magna.com>; Lucchese, Tommaso <Tommaso.Lucchese @magna.com>

Cc: Carbotti, Silvestro <Silvestro. Carbotti@magna.com>; Picerno, Stefano <stefano.picerno@magna.com>; Posa,
Roberta <Roberto.Posa@magna.com>; Danese, Roberto <Roberto.Danese@partner.magna.com>; Mastrandrea,
Giovanni <Giovanni.Mastrandrea@pattner.magna.com>; Petroni, Luigi <Luigi.Petroni@partner.magna.com>; Pizzutelli, q
Antonio <Antonio.Pizzutelli@partner.magna.com>; Postiglione, Filippo <Filippo.Postiglione@partner.ma na.com:;
Robles, Cosimo <Cosimo.Robles@partner.magna.com> ' ]
Oggetto: AW: 2510602201

Dear Angelo,

any news? y

Dear all,

the supplier waiting the information.

Thanks . i
Angelo :

Da: Gagliardi, Angelo

Inviato: mercoledi 3 aprile 2019 07:36 |

A: Santamaria, Vitangelo <Vitangelo.Santamaria@magna.com>; Altavilla, Cosimo <Cosimo.Altavilla@magna.com>;
Doronzo, Ruggero <Ruggero.Doronzo@imagna.com>; Giovanniello, Franco <Franco.Giovanniel[o@magna.com:;;
'Thielen, Jens' <Jens. Thielen@joma-polytec.de> .
Cc: Carbotti, Silvestro <Silvestro.Carbotti@magna.com>; Lucchese, Tommaso <Tommaso.Lucchese@magna. com>
Picerno, Stefano <stefano.picerno@magna.com>; Posa, Roberto <Roberto.Posa@magna.com>; Danese, Roberto *
<Roberto.Danese@partner.magna.com>; Mastrandrea, Giovanni <Giovanni.Mastrandrea@partner.magna.com>;
Petroni, Luigi <Luigi.Petroni@partner.magna.com>; Pizzutelli, Antonio <Antonio.Pizzutelli@partner.magna.com>;
Postiglione, Filippo <Filippo.Postiglione@partner.magna.com>; Robles, Cosimo <Cosimo.Robles@partner.magna.com> ‘
Oggetto: R: 2510602201 v

4
4

—-

Dear all, i
could you give to the supplier all information regarding this issue? !

Thanks,
Angelo

Da: Thielen, Jens <lens.Thielen@joma-polytec.de>

Inviato: mercoledi 3 aprile 2019 07:12 I
A: Gagliardi, Angelo <Angelo.Gagliardi@magna.com> ' H
Cc: Altavilla, Cosimo <Cosimo.Altavilla@magna.com>; Carbotti, Silvestro <Silvestro.Carbotti@magna.com>; Doronzo, '
Ruggero <Ruggero.Doronzo@magna.com>; Giovanniello, Franco <Franco.Giovanniello@magna.com:>; Lucchese, . '
Tommaso <Tommaso.Lucchese@magna.com>; Picerno, Stefano <stefano.picerno@magna.com>; Posa, Roberto
<Roberto.Posa@magna.com>; Santamaria, Vitangelo <Vitangelo.Santamaria@magna.com>; lTB_DG_K+N_TeamLéader '
<ITB DG K+N Teamleader@magna.com>

Oggetto: AW: 2510602201 ’

Good morning Angelo, !



ok | will send you of part 2510602201 new paperwork and labels. But then | have to send abodt 1140 pcs (19Boxes with

60 pes. = 1140 pcs) s this right?

»

Dear Jens,

unfortunately there was a misunderstanding.

We need to receive the labels for the part number 2510602201 |
With delivery note 19446306 we find 1120pcs. of part number 2510602201

Thanks,
Angelo

- - — - — e b

Da: Thielen, Jens <Jens.Thielen@®joma-polytec.de> 1
Inviato: lunedl 1 aprile 2019 15:12
A: Corti, Fabio <Fabio. Corti®magna.com>

Cc: Gagliardi, Angelo <Angelo,Gaghardi@magna.com>; [TB_DG_WLQ4 <ITB DG WLO4@magna.com:>

Oggetto: AW: 2510602201
Hello,

pls find attached the labels.

Yes, correct, as per screenshot below. }
Request for label instead, fs marked in yellow on the bottom: please send those out.
Thanks
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Da: Thielen, Jens <lens.Thielen@joma-polytec.de>
Inviato: lunedi 1 aprile 2019 14:49
A: Corti, Fabio <Fabio.Corti®magna.com>

Cc: Gagliardi, Angelo <Angelo.Gaghardi@magna.com>; ITB_DG_WLQ4 <|TB_DG WLQ4@magrlxa.com>

Oggetto: AW: 2510602201

Dear Fabio,

R

& s
'

pls check your in your good receipton. You receive via special transport of the part 2510602101 with DN 19446306.
So how many pcs. did you receive wrong of the part 25106022017 | need this information to send you the right labels.

Thanks.

Jens,

it

. v

1 ' +
‘ 5
[y

we have not received anything since last 16.03: the screenshot below shows what is in transit to be received by late

afternoon/tonight.

But we need only to get correct labels for what described below: could you please assist?

Thanks

e



SI{ESIFZ{iONE canl®s | cop.mercE NR. DDT PZ. . MITTENTE

19-003253 27/03/120719 900,9.0241.07 19445525 3600 JOMA POLYTEC GMBH 1| BO
19-003253 2710312019 251.7.6030.02 18445496 24000 JOMA POLYTEC GMBH 1 s BO
19-003253 271032019 900.9.0241.07 19445495 7200 JOMA POLYTEC GMBH ' BO
19-003253 2710312018 251.0,1758.01 19445494 16000 JOMA POLYTEC GMBH : BO
19-003263 27/03/2019 251.7.0841.00 19445493 28000 JOMA POLYTEC GMBH BO
19-003253 27/03/2018 251.0,6022.01 19445492 13200 JOMA POLYTEC GMBH i BO
19-003253 27/03/2019 251.0.6021.01 19445491 14400 JOMA POLYTEC GMBH . BO
19-003253 2710312018 251.7.0540.00 19445490 25920 JOMA POLYTEC GMBH BO

Cordiali saluti / Best regards / Mailleures Salutations / Mit freundlichen Groen / Selamlar / BRF{R

Fabio Corti

Logistics Inbound Specialist, Transmission Systems

Magna Powertrain

v s omes b om s

Da: Thielen, Jens <Jens. Thielen@joma-polytec.de>

Inviato: lunedi 1 aprile 2019 13:19

A: Corti, Fabio <Fabio.Corti

magna.coimes>

e

Cc: Gagliardi, Angelo <Angelo.Gagliardi@magna.com>; ITB_DG_WLQ4 <ITB DG WLQ4@magna.com:>

Oggetto: AW: 2510602201

Dear Fabio,

we send on Friday with ETA Saturday a special transport of the missing 1200 pcs of part 2510602101.
How many parts you receive of the part 25106022017 Because then we send you a new DN and labels.

Good morning dear Joma team,

we need to get correct labels for PN in subject, and specifically 14 KLT (1.200 ea) for a total of 16.800 pcs}
Our assembly line detected last Friday night this issue, finding a wrong identification (2510602101),

Please reply all: thanks

Cordiali saluti / Best regards / Meilleures Salutations / Mit freundlichen GrliRen / Selamlar / BIE[R){E

Fabio Corti

Logistics Inbound Specialist, Transmission Systems

Magna Powertrain

-
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